01-15-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200	Aπy. Docket No. HYDORUU4	
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Valerio BRESOLIN and Giancarlo BARON	Name: HYDOR srl	
	Internal Address: Via Voiron, 27 ດີ ໄດ້	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Vicenza, Italy	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: same as above	
Other		
	City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date: 09-26-2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29/	191957	
	cation, the execution date of the application is: 09-26-2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
y = p= 0 0 at		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	✓ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Additionated to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 2300 Ninth Street, South	Found	
Suite PH-1	501281	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22204-2320		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. 31,799	October 17, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

01/18/2005 GTON11 00000018 501281 29191957

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015582 FRAME: 0154** 

Ŕ

## ASSIGNMENT

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), of  Via Voiron, 27 I-36061 Bassano del Grappa Vicenza, ITALY  the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined invention (hereinafter "INVENTION") entitled:  AOUARIUM HEATER (Type in Title of Invention)  for which Assignor has executed an application for United States Patent  [X] on this date (check if assignment and application are executed on [ ] filed on [ ] (check if Assignment is executed as United States Patent Application No [Insert if known)  and all applications on the INVENTION, including any and all divisions, con and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents on the INVENTION; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to testify and to execute any papers for Assuccessors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNE protection of and title in and to the INVENTION hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Joerg-Uwe Szipl and Griffin & Szipl, ASSIGNMENT any further information necessary or desirable for recordation Full Name of the Inventor(s)  (Please type)  (1) Valerio BRESOLIN	
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), of  Via Voiron, 27  I-36061 Bassano del Grappa Vicenza, ITALY  the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined invention (hereinafter "INVENTION") entitled:  AQUARIUM HEATER (Type in Title of Invention)  for which Assignor has executed an application for United States Patent  [X] on this date (check if assignment and application are executed on  [] filed on [	
I-36061 Bassano del Grappa Vicenza, ITALY  the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined invention (hereinafter "INVENTION") entitled:	
invention (hereinafter "INVENTION") entitled:  AOUARIUM HEATER (Type in Title of Invention)  for which Assignor has executed an application for United States Patent  [X] on this date (check if assignment and application are executed on Image: Interest of Invention Image: Inter	
for which Assignor has executed an application for United States Patent  [X] on this date (check if assignment and application are executed or filed on [] (check if Assignment is executed as United States Patent Application No  as United States Patent Application No  [Insert if known)  and all applications on the INVENTION, including any and all divisions, contant reissues thereof, and all resulting patents on the INVENTION;  ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to testify and to execute any papers for Assuccessors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNE protection of and title in and to the INVENTION hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Joerg-Uwe Szipl and Griffin & Szipl, ASSIGNMENT any further information necessary or desirable for recordation Full Name of the Inventor(s)  [Please type]	ı same date)
[X] on this date (check if assignment and application are executed of filed on [] (check if Assignment is executed as United States Patent Application No	ı same date)
[X] on this date (check if assignment and application are executed of filed on [] (check if Assignment is executed as United States Patent Application No	ı same date)
[ ] filed on [ ] (check if Assignment is executed as United States Patent Application No [Insert if known)  and all applications on the INVENTION, including any and all divisions, contained as thereof, and all resulting patents on the INVENTION;  ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to testify and to execute any papers for Assuccessors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNED protection of and title in and to the INVENTION hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Joerg-Uwe Szipl and Griffin & Szipl, ASSIGNMENT any further information necessary or desirable for recordation [Please type]	ı same date)
as United States Patent Application No.  (Insert if known)  and all applications on the INVENTION, including any and all divisions, con and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents on the INVENTION;  ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to testify and to execute any papers for Assuccessors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNE protection of and title in and to the INVENTION hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Joerg-Uwe Szipl and Griffin & Szipl, ASSIGNMENT any further information necessary or desirable for recordation full Name of the Inventor(s)  (Please type)	,
as United States Patent Application No.  (Insert if known)  and all applications on the INVENTION, including any and all divisions, con and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents on the INVENTION;  ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to testify and to execute any papers for Assuccessors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNE protection of and title in and to the INVENTION hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Joerg-Uwe Szipl and Griffin & Szipl, ASSIGNMENT any further information necessary or desirable for recordation full Name of the Inventor(s)  (Please type)	d after application)
and all applications on the INVENTION, including any and all divisions, con and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents on the INVENTION;  ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to testify and to execute any papers for Assuccessors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNE protection of and title in and to the INVENTION hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Joerg-Uwe Szipl and Griffin & Szipl, ASSIGNMENT any further information necessary or desirable for recordation full Name of the Inventor(s)  (Please type)	
Full Name of the Inventor(s)  (Please type)  Signature	E to ASSIGNEE'S full  P.C. to insert in this
(1) Valerio BRESOLIN 26 :	Date Signed
	September 2003
(2) Giancarlo BARON M GORA 26	September 200:
(3)	<u> </u>
(4)	
(5)	
(6)	
[ ] Check if additional pages are attached.	

Revised July 2003

PATENT REEL: 015582 FRAME: 0155